р. 1

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	SONLY	
Tab settings		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HB Bundles, Inc. TO Cardinal Hill Southport, IT 06890	2. Name and address Name: \(\int_{\omega} \cdot) t
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Cancellation	Street Address: _	70 Cardina Hill
Other		1
Execution Date:11 / 1 とんろ		state: Tzip: 0689
	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _	6019245
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔀 No		
concerning document should be mailed:	b. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
Name: Carla Foster	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed C	red + ard form To-2038 attached
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 70 Cavd:n. R Hall	8. Deposit account nu	umber:
city: Sucthport State: CT zip: 06590		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Carla Foster Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014162 FRAME: 0666

Cancellation of Assignment Document

November 12, 2003

To: United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

From: HB Bundles, Inc.

Phone (203) 255-4575

Carla Foster

Fax (203) 255-8633

Donna Hardy

Re: Cancellation of Patent Assignment dated 12/01/1999

Assigme<u>nt Information:</u>

Patent #: 6019245 Serial #: 09045665

Recordation date: 12/01/1999 Reel/frame: 010423/0540 Assignor: Foster, Carla

Hardy, Donna

Assignee: H.B. Bundles, Inc.

70 Cardinal Hill Road Southport, CT 06890

We hereby record the CANCELLATION of the above Referenced assignment of patent #6019245 to H.B. Bundles, I (assignee).

Executed this 12th day of November 2003 at Westpart C

a fort, Provident

Carla Foster, President HB Bundles, Inc.

State of CT County of Fairfield SS. Westport
Before me personally appeared said Carla Foster, President, Carla Foster, Tadividually and

And acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 12 th day

Of November, 2003

JOSEPH G. BAGHDADY NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. ST, 2808

PATENT REEL: 014162 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 12/02/2003